BOROUGH OF LONGPORT ATLANTIC COUNTY NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2020-115

AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the Code of the Borough of Longport, Article XI, Chapter 31 – Section 26, provides for the appointment of a Municipal Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport Commissioners has appointed A. Scott Porter for the position of Municipal Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Borough appointed A. Scott Porter to the position of Municipal Administrator for the Borough for a one year term commencing October 1, 2019, at an hourly rate of \$45.00 per hour; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Commissioners of Borough extends this appointment from October 1, 2020 until December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the duties and responsibilities shall be as enumerated in Article XI, Chapter 31, which chapter shall govern this appointment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, New Jersey that A. Scott Porter shall be appointed as Municipal Administrator for the term commencing October 1, 2020, at an hourly rate of \$45.00 per hour.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				Х				
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	X					Х			
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	
	SEC-Second								

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 9/16/2020

/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC